

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
VENDOR RANKING

Run Date: 02/15/11

Page: 014 1

Bid Order: 014  
Letting Date: 110215 10:00 A.M.  
Contract Period: By Individual Site Numbers

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE  
No Established DBE Goal

Project: BRF-006-1(114)--38-78  
Work Type: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES - OTHER  
County: POTTAWATTAMIE  
Route: U.S. 6  
Location: OVER KEG CREEK 0.4 MILE E. OF SR L52

---

---

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	GO020 GODBERSEN-SMITH CONSTRUCTION CO. & SUBSID.	\$ 2,658,823.35	100.00 %
2	CO040 A.M. COHRON & SON, INC.	\$ 3,202,409.35	120.44 %
3	CR120 CRAMER AND ASSOC., INC.	\$ 3,245,342.21	122.05 %
4	HA800 HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$ 3,495,701.97	131.47 %
5	UN059 UNITED CONTRACTORS INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES	\$ 3,614,301.52	135.93 %
6	JE200 JENSEN CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$ 3,925,936.43	147.65 %
7	KI076 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	\$ 3,990,723.50	150.09 %

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 2

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) GO020 GODBERSEN-SMITH CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) CO040 COHRON, A.M. & SON, INC.		( 3 ) CR120 CRAMER AND ASSOC., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 DESIGN NO. 0111; 204'-6 X 44'-0 STEEL MODULAR BRIDGE							
0010 2104-2710020 EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, CHANNEL	10977.000 CY	4.00000	43908.00	5.60000	61471.20	8.00000	87816.00
0020 2401-6745625 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	88000.00000	88000.00	105000.00000	105000.00
0030 2402-2720000 EXCAVATION, CLASS 20	304.000 CY	25.00000	7600.00	8.12000	2468.48	30.00000	9120.00
0040 2404-7775000 REINFORCING STEEL	46594.000 LB	0.85000	39604.90	0.81000	37741.14	1.20000	55912.80
0050 2404-7775005 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED	3754.000 LB	0.92000	3453.68	0.92000	3453.68	1.20000	4504.80
0060 2412-0000100 LONGITUDINAL GROOVING IN CONCRETE	1300.000 SY	3.50000	4550.00	10.00000	13000.00	3.00000	3900.00
0070 2433-0001072 CONCRETE DRILLED SHAFT, 72 IN. DIAMETER	300.000 LF	550.00000	165000.00	942.28000	282684.00	600.00000	180000.00
0080 2433-0003000 DEMONSTRATION SHAFT	75.000 LF	550.00000	41250.00	560.00000	42000.00	550.00000	41250.00
0090 2501-0201057 PILES, STEEL, HP 10 X 57	1920.000 LF	48.00000	92160.00	44.14000	84748.80	37.00000	71040.00
0100 2507-3250005 ENGINEERING FABRIC	3295.000 SY	3.00000	9885.00	1.50000	4942.50	3.00000	9885.00
0110 2507-6800061 REVETMENT, CLASS E	3209.000 TON	40.00000	128360.00	47.21000	151496.89	38.00000	121942.00
0120 2526-8285000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0130 2533-4980005 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00	319000.00000	319000.00	695000.00000	695000.00
0140 2599-9999005 ('EACH' ITEM) ABUTMENT STEM	2.000 EACH	30000.00000	60000.00	76526.45000	153052.90	65000.00000	130000.00
0150 2599-9999005 ('EACH' ITEM) ABUTMENT WINGWALL	4.000 EACH	15000.00000	60000.00	18482.64000	73930.56	15000.00000	60000.00
0160 2599-9999005 ('EACH' ITEM) EXTERIOR APPROACH SLAB	4.000 EACH	12000.00000	48000.00	22961.67000	91846.68	15000.00000	60000.00
0170 2599-9999005 ('EACH' ITEM) EXTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE MODULE 1	4.000 EACH	50000.00000	200000.00	48219.39000	192877.56	55000.00000	220000.00
0180 2599-9999005 ('EACH' ITEM) EXTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE MODULE 2	2.000 EACH	56000.00000	112000.00	64039.12000	128078.24	55000.00000	110000.00

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 3

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) GO020 GODBERSEN-SMITH CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) CO040 COHRON, A.M. & SON, INC.		( 3 ) CR120 CRAMER AND ASSOC., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) INTERIOR APPROACH SLAB	4.000 EACH	13000.00000	52000.00	23878.55000	95514.20	15000.00000	60000.00
0200 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) INTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE MODULE 1	8.000 EACH	56000.00000	448000.00	65883.92000	527071.36	55000.00000	440000.00
0210 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) INTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE MODULE 2	4.000 EACH	56000.00000	224000.00	58415.63000	233662.52	55000.00000	220000.00
0220 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) PIER CAP	2.000 EACH	54000.00000	108000.00	106034.59000	212069.18	80000.00000	160000.00
0230 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) PIER COLUMN	4.000 EACH	20000.00000	80000.00	30134.39000	120537.56	25000.00000	100000.00
0240 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) SLEEPER SLAB	2.000 EACH	11000.00000	22000.00	16687.46000	33374.92	15000.00000	30000.00
0250 2599-9999018 ( 'SQUARE YARDS' ITEM) PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR	1300.000 SY	4.50000	5850.00	6.19000	8047.00	4.00000	5200.00
0260 2601-2638620 MACADAM STONE SLOPE PROTECTION	70.000 SY	55.00000	3850.00	11.73000	821.10	115.00000	8050.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,416,471.58	\$	2,965,390.47	\$	2,992,620.60
SECTION 0002 DESIGN NO. 0211; A 8'-0 X 5'-0 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLUME							
0270 2402-2720000 EXCAVATION, CLASS 20	355.000 CY	20.00000	7100.00	14.75000	5236.25	15.00000	5325.00
0280 2403-0100020 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (RCB CULVERT)	83.400 CY	475.00000	39615.00	445.00000	37113.00	460.00000	38364.00
0290 2404-7775000 REINFORCING STEEL	14284.000 LB	0.88000	12569.92	0.98000	13998.32	1.00000	14284.00
0300 2526-8285000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3074.35000	3074.35	1050.00000	1050.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	62,284.92	\$	59,421.92	\$	59,023.00
SECTION 0003 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0310 2101-0850001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 ACRE	6000.00000	6000.00	5500.00000	5500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0320 2102-2710070 EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORRO	6542.000 CY	6.50000	42523.00	4.90000	32055.80	7.50000	49065.00
0330 2102-2712015 EXCAVATION, CLASS 12, BOULDERS OR ROCK FRAGMENTS	10.000 CY	20.00000	200.00	24.00000	240.00	77.00000	770.00

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 4

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) GO020 GODBERSEN-SMITH CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) CO040 COHRON, A.M. & SON, INC.		( 3 ) CR120 CRAMER AND ASSOC., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0340 2102-4560000 LOCATING TILE LINES	21.500 STA	100.00000	2150.00	128.00000	2752.00	133.00000	2859.50
0350 2105-8425011 TOPSOIL, SPREAD	41.000 CY	5.00000	205.00	15.00000	615.00	21.00000	861.00
0360 2105-8425015 TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD	2098.000 CY	4.00000	8392.00	4.00000	8392.00	6.20000	13007.60
0370 2113-0001100 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID	222.000 SY	4.00000	888.00	5.00000	1110.00	5.00000	1110.00
0380 2115-0100000 MODIFIED SUBBASE	253.000 CY	45.00000	11385.00	45.00000	11385.00	35.00000	8855.00
0390 2121-7425010 GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE A	68.800 TON	24.00000	1651.20	34.00000	2339.20	31.00000	2132.80
0400 2122-5190501 PAVED SHOULDER, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PAVED SHOULDER PANEL FOR BRIDGE END DRAIN)	163.800 SY	100.00000	16380.00	128.00000	20966.40	124.00000	20311.20
0410 2122-5500060 PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE 6 IN.	484.800 SY	45.00000	21816.00	41.00000	19876.80	42.00000	20361.60
0420 2123-7450000 SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH	4.290 STA	250.00000	1072.50	280.00000	1201.20	184.00000	789.36
0430 2214-5145150 PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION	206.000 SY	18.00000	3708.00	16.80000	3460.80	17.00000	3502.00
0440 2301-1033095 STANDARD OR SLIP FORM PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, CLASS 3 DURABILITY, 9.5 IN.	28.900 SY	75.00000	2167.50	123.90000	3580.71	183.00000	5288.70
0450 2303-0033504 HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE (1,000,000 ESAL), SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX, FRICTION L-4	22.300 TON	310.00000	6913.00	290.00000	6467.00	300.00000	6690.00
0460 2303-0246422 ASPHALT BINDER, PG 64-22	1.400 TON	600.00000	840.00	575.00000	805.00	600.00000	840.00
0480 2503-0500400 BRIDGE END DRAIN, RF-40	4.000 EACH	3000.00000	12000.00	3800.00000	15200.00	1600.00000	6400.00
0490 2505-4008120 REMOVAL OF STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	240.000 LF	4.00000	960.00	5.00000	1200.00	5.00000	1200.00
0500 2505-4008300 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125.000 LF	16.50000	2062.50	16.50000	2062.50	17.00000	2125.00

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 5

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) GO020 GODBERSEN-SMITH CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) CO040 COHRON, A.M. & SON, INC.		( 3 ) CR120 CRAMER AND ASSOC., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0510 2505-4008400 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION	4.000 EACH	1400.00000	5600.00	1400.00000	5600.00	1450.00000	5800.00
0520 2505-4021010 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, BOLTED	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1200.00	300.00000	1200.00	310.00000	1240.00
0530 2505-4021700 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL	4.000 EACH	1800.00000	7200.00	1800.00000	7200.00	1850.00000	7400.00
0540 2507-3250005 ENGINEERING FABRIC	165.000 SY	3.00000	495.00	2.18000	359.70	3.00000	495.00
0550 2507-6800061 REVETMENT, CLASS E	160.000 TON	44.00000	7040.00	38.92000	6227.20	38.00000	6080.00
0560 2510-6745850 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	230.000 SY	10.50000	2415.00	20.25000	4657.50	13.00000	2990.00
0570 2518-6910000 SAFETY CLOSURE	2.000 EACH	350.00000	700.00	350.00000	700.00	325.00000	650.00
0580 2527-9263109 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED	7.470 STA	85.00000	634.95	85.00000	634.95	85.00000	634.95
0590 2528-8445110 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	840.00000	840.00	730.00000	730.00
0600 2601-2634100 MULCHING	2.000 ACRE	700.00000	1400.00	700.00000	1400.00	700.00000	1400.00
0610 2601-2636015 NATIVE GRASS SEEDING	2.000 ACRE	1408.40000	2816.80	1408.40000	2816.80	1450.00000	2900.00
0620 2601-2636043 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (RURAL)	0.300 ACRE	1400.00000	420.00	1400.00000	420.00	1450.00000	435.00
0630 2601-2640350 SPECIAL DITCH CONTROL, WOOD EXCELSIOR MAT	96.000 SQ	16.30000	1564.80	16.30000	1564.80	17.00000	1632.00
0640 2601-2642100 STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	2.300 ACRE	50.00000	115.00	50.00000	115.00	51.00000	117.30
0650 2601-2643110 WATERING FOR SOD, SPECIAL DITCH CONTROL OR SLOPE PROTECTION	19.200 MGAL	60.00000	1152.00	60.00000	1152.00	60.00000	1152.00
0660 2602-0000020 SILT FENCE	1825.000 LF	1.80000	3285.00	1.80000	3285.00	2.00000	3650.00
0670 2602-0000030 SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS	90.000 LF	2.30000	207.00	2.30000	207.00	2.40000	216.00
0680 2602-0000090 CLEAN-OUT OF SILT FENCE	730.000 LF	0.01000	7.30	0.01000	7.30	0.01000	7.30

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 6

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

		( 1 ) GO020 GODBERSEN-SMITH CONSTRUCTION		( 2 ) CO040 COHRON, A.M. & SON, INC.		( 3 ) CR120 CRAMER AND ASSOC., INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0690 2602-0000100 CLEAN-OUT OF SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECK	30.000 LF	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30
SECTION TOTALS		\$	180,066.85	\$	177,596.96	\$	193,698.61
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,658,823.35	\$	3,202,409.35	\$	3,245,342.21

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 7

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) HA800 HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION CO.		( 5 ) UN059 UNITED CONTRACTORS INC. AND		( 6 ) JE200 JENSEN CONSTRUCTION CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 DESIGN NO. 0111; 204'-6 X 44'-0 STEEL MODULAR BRIDGE							
0010 2104-2710020 EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, CHANNEL	10977.000 CY	9.45000	103732.65	10.00000	109770.00	6.75000	74094.75
0020 2401-6745625 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP	193807.17000	193807.17	102500.00000	102500.00	125000.00000	125000.00
0030 2402-2720000 EXCAVATION, CLASS 20	304.000 CY	78.27000	23794.08	30.00000	9120.00	8.00000	2432.00
0040 2404-7775000 REINFORCING STEEL	46594.000 LB	0.98000	45662.12	1.10000	51253.40	1.10000	51253.40
0050 2404-7775005 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED	3754.000 LB	1.00000	3754.00	1.10000	4129.40	2.00000	7508.00
0060 2412-0000100 LONGITUDINAL GROOVING IN CONCRETE	1300.000 SY	3.03000	3939.00	6.00000	7800.00	6.72000	8736.00
0070 2433-0001072 CONCRETE DRILLED SHAFT, 72 IN. DIAMETER	300.000 LF	525.91000	157773.00	750.00000	225000.00	712.00000	213600.00
0080 2433-0003000 DEMONSTRATION SHAFT	75.000 LF	535.51000	40163.25	700.00000	52500.00	1.00000	75.00
0090 2501-0201057 PILES, STEEL, HP 10 X 57	1920.000 LF	40.21000	77203.20	45.00000	86400.00	55.00000	105600.00
0100 2507-3250005 ENGINEERING FABRIC	3295.000 SY	2.04000	6721.80	3.50000	11532.50	2.50000	8237.50
0110 2507-6800061 REVTMENT, CLASS E	3209.000 TON	49.22000	157946.98	41.00000	131569.00	38.50000	123546.50
0120 2526-8285000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LUMP	6930.09000	6930.09	7000.00000	7000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0130 2533-4980005 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	347013.24000	347013.24	360000.00000	360000.00	350000.00000	350000.00
0140 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) ABUTMENT STEM	2.000 EACH	87627.14000	175254.28	75000.00000	150000.00	100000.00000	200000.00
0150 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) ABUTMENT WINGWALL	4.000 EACH	30432.84000	121731.36	25000.00000	100000.00	25000.00000	100000.00
0160 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) EXTERIOR APPROACH SLAB	4.000 EACH	24484.52000	97938.08	25000.00000	100000.00	40000.00000	160000.00
0170 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) EXTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE MODULE 1	4.000 EACH	55396.08000	221584.32	71200.00000	284800.00	100000.00000	400000.00
0180 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) EXTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE MODULE 2	2.000 EACH	66911.63000	133823.26	71200.00000	142400.00	125000.00000	250000.00

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 8

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) HA800 HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION CO.		( 5 ) UN059 UNITED CONTRACTORS INC. AND		( 6 ) JE200 JENSEN CONSTRUCTION CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) INTERIOR APPROACH SLAB	4.000 EACH	23768.22000	95072.88	25000.00000	100000.00	30000.00000	120000.00
0200 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) INTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE MODULE 1	8.000 EACH	63148.14000	505185.12	71200.00000	569600.00	80000.00000	640000.00
0210 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) INTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE MODULE 2	4.000 EACH	61819.95000	247279.80	71200.00000	284800.00	80000.00000	320000.00
0220 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) PIER CAP	2.000 EACH	123401.86000	246803.72	100000.00000	200000.00	110000.00000	220000.00
0230 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) PIER COLUMN	4.000 EACH	34110.40000	136441.60	50000.00000	200000.00	30000.00000	120000.00
0240 2599-9999005 ( 'EACH' ITEM) SLEEPER SLAB	2.000 EACH	14099.97000	28199.94	20000.00000	40000.00	23000.00000	46000.00
0250 2599-9999018 ( 'SQUARE YARDS' ITEM) PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR	1300.000 SY	9.45000	12285.00	7.06000	9178.00	6.00000	7800.00
0260 2601-2638620 MACADAM STONE SLOPE PROTECTION	70.000 SY	72.25000	5057.50	75.00000	5250.00	41.00000	2870.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,195,097.44	\$	3,344,602.30	\$	3,659,753.15
SECTION 0002 DESIGN NO. 0211; A 8'-0 X 5'-0 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLUME							
0270 2402-2720000 EXCAVATION, CLASS 20	355.000 CY	15.75000	5591.25	14.75000	5236.25	15.00000	5325.00
0280 2403-0100020 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (RCB CULVERT)	83.400 CY	555.29000	46311.19	445.00000	37113.00	450.00000	37530.00
0290 2404-7775000 REINFORCING STEEL	14284.000 LB	0.87000	12427.08	0.98000	13998.32	1.00000	14284.00
0300 2526-8285000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LUMP	2887.54000	2887.54	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	67,217.06	\$	59,347.57	\$	60,139.00
SECTION 0003 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0310 2101-0850001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 ACRE	27625.04000	27625.04	4800.00000	4800.00	4800.00000	4800.00
0320 2102-2710070 EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORRO	6542.000 CY	10.47000	68494.74	5.85000	38270.70	5.85000	38270.70
0330 2102-2712015 EXCAVATION, CLASS 12, BOULDERS OR ROCK FRAGMENTS	10.000 CY	23.10000	231.00	15.50000	155.00	15.50000	155.00



IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 9

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) HA800 HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION CO.		( 5 ) UN059 UNITED CONTRACTORS INC. AND		( 6 ) JE200 JENSEN CONSTRUCTION CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0340 2102-4560000 LOCATING TILE LINES	21.500 STA	206.13000	4431.80	100.00000	2150.00	136.38000	2932.17
0350 2105-8425011 TOPSOIL, SPREAD	41.000 CY	4.20000	172.20	14.00000	574.00	14.00000	574.00
0360 2105-8425015 TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD	2098.000 CY	4.20000	8811.60	14.00000	29372.00	14.00000	29372.00
0370 2113-0001100 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID	222.000 SY	5.20000	1154.40	4.00000	888.00	3.50000	777.00
0380 2115-0100000 MODIFIED SUBBASE	253.000 CY	51.93000	13138.29	45.00000	11385.00	40.00000	10120.00
0390 2121-7425010 GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE A	68.800 TON	26.72000	1838.34	40.00000	2752.00	40.00000	2752.00
0400 2122-5190501 PAVED SHOULDER, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PAVED SHOULDER PANEL FOR BRIDGE END DRAIN)	163.800 SY	89.90000	14725.62	125.00000	20475.00	125.00000	20475.00
0410 2122-5500060 PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE 6 IN.	484.800 SY	42.98000	20836.70	41.00000	19876.80	41.00000	19876.80
0420 2123-7450000 SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH	4.290 STA	309.75000	1328.83	575.00000	2466.75	575.00000	2466.75
0430 2214-5145150 PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION	206.000 SY	17.64000	3633.84	16.80000	3460.80	16.80000	3460.80
0440 2301-1033095 STANDARD OR SLIP FORM PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, CLASS 3 DURABILITY, 9.5 IN.	28.900 SY	69.74000	2015.49	250.00000	7225.00	175.00000	5057.50
0450 2303-0033504 HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE (1,000,000 ESAL), SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX, FRICTION L-4	22.300 TON	304.50000	6790.35	290.00000	6467.00	290.00000	6467.00
0460 2303-0246422 ASPHALT BINDER, PG 64-22	1.400 TON	603.76000	845.26	575.00000	805.00	575.00000	805.00
0480 2503-0500400 BRIDGE END DRAIN, RF-40	4.000 EACH	1965.40000	7861.60	3500.00000	14000.00	3500.00000	14000.00
0490 2505-4008120 REMOVAL OF STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	240.000 LF	4.20000	1008.00	6.00000	1440.00	5.00000	1200.00
0500 2505-4008300 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125.000 LF	17.33000	2166.25	15.00000	1875.00	16.50000	2062.50

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 10

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) HA800 HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION CO.		( 5 ) UN059 UNITED CONTRACTORS INC. AND		( 6 ) JE200 JENSEN CONSTRUCTION CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0510 2505-4008400 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION	4.000 EACH	1470.02000	5880.08	1800.00000	7200.00	1400.00000	5600.00
0520 2505-4021010 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, BOLTED	4.000 EACH	315.00000	1260.00	200.00000	800.00	300.00000	1200.00
0530 2505-4021700 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL	4.000 EACH	1890.03000	7560.12	1800.00000	7200.00	1800.00000	7200.00
0540 2507-3250005 ENGINEERING FABRIC	165.000 SY	3.15000	519.75	2.50000	412.50	3.41000	562.65
0550 2507-6800061 REVTMENT, CLASS E	160.000 TON	47.25000	7560.00	45.00000	7200.00	61.37000	9819.20
0560 2510-6745850 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	230.000 SY	25.13000	5779.90	10.00000	2300.00	7.00000	1610.00
0570 2518-6910000 SAFETY CLOSURE	2.000 EACH	330.75000	661.50	100.00000	200.00	315.00000	630.00
0580 2527-9263109 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED	7.470 STA	87.15000	651.01	150.00000	1120.50	83.00000	620.01
0590 2528-8445110 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	882.01000	882.01	3000.00000	3000.00	2210.00000	2210.00
0600 2601-2634100 MULCHING	2.000 ACRE	700.00000	1400.00	700.00000	1400.00	700.00000	1400.00
0610 2601-2636015 NATIVE GRASS SEEDING	2.000 ACRE	1627.52000	3255.04	1408.40000	2816.80	1408.40000	2816.80
0620 2601-2636043 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (RURAL)	0.300 ACRE	2100.03000	630.01	1400.00000	420.00	1400.00000	420.00
0630 2601-2640350 SPECIAL DITCH CONTROL, WOOD EXCELSIOR MAT	96.000 SQ	14.70000	1411.20	16.30000	1564.80	16.30000	1564.80
0640 2601-2642100 STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	2.300 ACRE	367.50000	845.25	50.00000	115.00	50.00000	115.00
0650 2601-2643110 WATERING FOR SOD, SPECIAL DITCH CONTROL OR SLOPE PROTECTION	19.200 MGAL	60.00000	1152.00	60.00000	1152.00	60.00000	1152.00
0660 2602-0000020 SILT FENCE	1825.000 LF	3.15000	5748.75	1.80000	3285.00	1.80000	3285.00
0670 2602-0000030 SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS	90.000 LF	3.15000	283.50	2.30000	207.00	2.30000	207.00
0680 2602-0000090 CLEAN-OUT OF SILT FENCE	730.000 LF	1.05000	766.50	2.00000	1460.00	0.01000	7.30

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 11

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) HA800 HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION CO.		( 5 ) UN059 UNITED CONTRACTORS INC. AND		( 6 ) JE200 JENSEN CONSTRUCTION CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0690 2602-0000100 CLEAN-OUT OF SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECK	30.000 LF	1.05000	31.50	2.00000	60.00	0.01000	0.30
SECTION TOTALS		\$	233,387.47	\$	210,351.65	\$	206,044.28
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,495,701.97	\$	3,614,301.52	\$	3,925,936.43

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 12

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 7 ) KI076 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		( )		( )	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 DESIGN NO. 0111; 204'-6 X 44'-0 STEEL MODULAR BRIDGE							
0010 2104-2710020	10977.000 CY	7.00000	76839.00				
EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, CHANNEL							
0020 2401-6745625	LUMP	375000.00000	375000.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE							
0030 2402-2720000	304.000 CY	50.00000	15200.00				
EXCAVATION, CLASS 20							
0040 2404-7775000	46594.000 LB	1.25000	58242.50				
REINFORCING STEEL							
0050 2404-7775005	3754.000 LB	2.00000	7508.00				
REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED							
0060 2412-0000100	1300.000 SY	4.00000	5200.00				
LONGITUDINAL GROOVING IN CONCRETE							
0070 2433-0001072	300.000 LF	550.00000	165000.00				
CONCRETE DRILLED SHAFT, 72 IN. DIAMETER							
0080 2433-0003000	75.000 LF	510.00000	38250.00				
DEMONSTRATION SHAFT							
0090 2501-0201057	1920.000 LF	60.00000	115200.00				
PILES, STEEL, HP 10 X 57							
0100 2507-3250005	3295.000 SY	3.00000	9885.00				
ENGINEERING FABRIC							
0110 2507-6800061	3209.000 TON	45.00000	144405.00				
REVTMENT, CLASS E							
0120 2526-8285000	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY							
0130 2533-4980005	LUMP	350000.00000	350000.00				
MOBILIZATION							
0140 2599-9999005	2.000 EACH	35000.00000	70000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) ABUTMENT STEM							
0150 2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	25000.00000	100000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) ABUTMENT WINGWALL							
0160 2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	20000.00000	80000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) EXTERIOR APPROACH SLAB							
0170 2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	120000.00000	480000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) EXTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE							
MODULE 1							
0180 2599-9999005	2.000 EACH	120000.00000	240000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) EXTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE							
MODULE 2							

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 13

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
=====							
		( 7 ) KI076		( )		( )	
		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.					
0190 2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	25000.00000	100000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) INTERIOR APPROACH SLAB							
0200 2599-9999005	8.000 EACH	85000.00000	680000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) INTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE							
MODULE 1							
0210 2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	75000.00000	300000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) INTERIOR SUPERSTRUCTURE							
MODULE 2							
0220 2599-9999005	2.000 EACH	35000.00000	70000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) PIER CAP							
0230 2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	30000.00000	120000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) PIER COLUMN							
0240 2599-9999005	2.000 EACH	12000.00000	24000.00				
('EACH' ITEM) SLEEPER SLAB							
0250 2599-9999018	1300.000 SY	10.00000	13000.00				
('SQUARE YARDS' ITEM) PAVEMENT SURFACE							
REPAIR							
0260 2601-2638620	70.000 SY	115.00000	8050.00				
MACADAM STONE SLOPE PROTECTION							
SECTION TOTALS							
		\$	3,655,779.50	\$		\$	
-----							
SECTION 0002 DESIGN NO. 0211; A 8'-0 X 5'-0 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLUME							
0270 2402-2720000	355.000 CY	40.00000	14200.00				
EXCAVATION, CLASS 20							
0280 2403-0100020	83.400 CY	600.00000	50040.00				
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (RCB CULVERT)							
0290 2404-7775000	14284.000 LB	1.00000	14284.00				
REINFORCING STEEL							
0300 2526-8285000	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY							
SECTION TOTALS							
		\$	88,524.00	\$		\$	
-----							
SECTION 0003 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0310 2101-0850001	1.000 ACRE	10000.00000	10000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0320 2102-2710070	6542.000 CY	11.00000	71962.00				
EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORRO							
0330 2102-2712015	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00				
EXCAVATION, CLASS 12, BOULDERS OR ROCK							
FRAGMENTS							

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 14

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

			( 7 ) KI076 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		( )		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0340 2102-4560000	21.500	STA	520.00000	11180.00				
LOCATING TILE LINES								
0350 2105-8425011	41.000	CY	20.00000	820.00				
TOPSOIL, SPREAD								
0360 2105-8425015	2098.000	CY	8.00000	16784.00				
TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD								
0370 2113-0001100	222.000	SY	3.00000	666.00				
SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID								
0380 2115-0100000	253.000	CY	50.00000	12650.00				
MODIFIED SUBBASE								
0390 2121-7425010	68.800	TON	50.00000	3440.00				
GRANULAR SHOULDERS, TYPE A								
0400 2122-5190501	163.800	SY	85.00000	13923.00				
PAVED SHOULDER, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PAVED SHOULDER PANEL FOR BRIDGE END DRAIN)								
0410 2122-5500060	484.800	SY	50.00000	24240.00				
PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE 6 IN.								
0420 2123-7450000	4.290	STA	400.00000	1716.00				
SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH								
0430 2214-5145150	206.000	SY	20.00000	4120.00				
PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION								
0440 2301-1033095	28.900	SY	100.00000	2890.00				
STANDARD OR SLIP FORM PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, CLASS 3 DURABILITY, 9.5 IN.								
0450 2303-0033504	22.300	TON	340.00000	7582.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE (1,000,000 ESAL), SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 IN. MIX, FRICTION L-4								
0460 2303-0246422	1.400	TON	660.00000	924.00				
ASPHALT BINDER, PG 64-22								
0480 2503-0500400	4.000	EACH	2000.00000	8000.00				
BRIDGE END DRAIN, RF-40								
0490 2505-4008120	240.000	LF	6.00000	1440.00				
REMOVAL OF STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL								
0500 2505-4008300	125.000	LF	20.00000	2500.00				
STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL								

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 15

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

		( 7 ) KI076 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0510	2505-4008400 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION	4.000 EACH	1600.00000	6400.00				
0520	2505-4021010 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, BOLTED	4.000 EACH	350.00000	1400.00				
0530	2505-4021700 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL	4.000 EACH	2100.00000	8400.00				
0540	2507-3250005 ENGINEERING FABRIC	165.000 SY	3.00000	495.00				
0550	2507-6800061 REVTMENT, CLASS E	160.000 TON	50.00000	8000.00				
0560	2510-6745850 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	230.000 SY	20.00000	4600.00				
0570	2518-6910000 SAFETY CLOSURE	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1000.00				
0580	2527-9263109 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED	7.470 STA	100.00000	747.00				
0590	2528-8445110 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00				
0600	2601-2634100 MULCHING	2.000 ACRE	700.00000	1400.00				
0610	2601-2636015 NATIVE GRASS SEEDING	2.000 ACRE	1600.00000	3200.00				
0620	2601-2636043 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (RURAL)	0.300 ACRE	1600.00000	480.00				
0630	2601-2640350 SPECIAL DITCH CONTROL, WOOD EXCELSIOR MAT	96.000 SQ	19.00000	1824.00				
0640	2601-2642100 STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	2.300 ACRE	100.00000	230.00				
0650	2601-2643110 WATERING FOR SOD, SPECIAL DITCH CONTROL OR SLOPE PROTECTION	19.200 MGAL	60.00000	1152.00				
0660	2602-0000020 SILT FENCE	1825.000 LF	3.00000	5475.00				
0670	2602-0000030 SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS	90.000 LF	3.00000	270.00				
0680	2602-0000090 CLEAN-OUT OF SILT FENCE	730.000 LF	1.00000	730.00				

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 TABULATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL BIDS

Run Date: 02/15/11  
 Page: 014 16

Bid Order: 014  
 Letting Date: 02/15/11 10:00 A.M.

Contract ID: 78-0061-114

Primary County: POTTAWATTAMIE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		( 7 ) KI076 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.		( )		( )	
0690 2602-0000100	30.000 LF	1.00000	30.00				
CLEAN-OUT OF SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECK							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	246,420.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,990,723.50	\$		\$	